Official
Race Grid

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course
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Driver/Hometown/Region

James Devenport / Modesto CA / SFR
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Gianpaolo Ciancimino / Coral Springs FL / FLA

Tim Day Jr / Scottsdale AZ / CSCC
Jason Miller / Elkhart Lake WI/ MILW
Keith Carter / Calabogie ON / WNY
Kirk Kindsfater / Eaton CO / COLO

Rob Shick / Ortonville MI / DET
Jim Hallman / Kitchener ON / ATL

Jim Downing / Brookhaven GA / ATL
Naris Nilubol / Bethesda MD / WDC

Darryl Shoff / Reading PA / NEP
Greg Bell / Ottawa ON / ATL
John Gyann / Darien IL / CHI

Bob Wheless / Reidsville NC / NCR

Sponsor
Cranbrook Group/Bulldog Motorsport

G/K-Hill Motorsports

Mere Mortal Apparel/Hoosier Tires
Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
StoneShare

Rill Tech/Ortho Center/Hoosier
Hurley Racing Products

Downing Atlanta Inc

Young Racing

RAACE

The Door Company

Gycor International/Hoosier
Viper GDRE

Make/Model

Norma Auto Concept M20 FC H

Swift 014 Toyota

Stohr WF1 Suzuki
WynnFurst Kohler

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Speads RS11 05 Yamaha
Hurley Racing Products LSRII B
Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Peach Peach Mazda Rotary
Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Elan DP02 Mazda

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

Stohr WF1 Suzuki

1st Qual

P1

9:55 AM
Friday, September 23, 2016
2nd Qual

3rd Qual  4th Qual

Fast Lap
1:20.235
1:22.018
1:21.923
1:21.772
1:26.575

No time
1:23.877
1:23.609
1:25.537
1:25.126
1:24.917
1:26.389
1:24.901

No time

# - more than 115% top qualifier (1:28.904)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe

Posted: 3:15 PM
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Fast Lap
1:18.764
1:21.575
1:21.313
1:22.515
1:22.700
1:22.431
1:22.354
1:24.194
1:23.687
1:23.032
1:23.271
1:24.336
1:25.814

No time

Fast Lap
1:21.553
1:22.067
1:23.243
1:25.204
1:25.702
1:25.729
1:24.936
1:24.015
1:25.219
1:28.185
1:29.108
1:28.036

No time
1:29.724

Fast Lap
1:17.308
1:18.039
1:19.517
1:19.930
1:19.961
1:20.112
1:20.153
1:21.282
1:22.235
1:22.305
1:27.075
1:26.121

No time
1:25.402



